hereinafter specified, does hereby lease to the TENANT and TENANT hereby leases from 

LANDLORD for the term hereinafter set out the following described premises (the 

“Premises”), to-wit: 

That portion of the improvements located in the 

Landlord’s building at 806 Second Avenue, in the 

approximate amount of seven thousand, ninety-two 

(7,092) square feet, all as 

set forth on the Exhibit A attached hereto and 

incorporated herein. 

2. COMMON AREAS:  There are no Common Areas to this tenancy, but 

TENANT may have reasonable access to the City Court courtroom, at the discretion of

[...]

conditions as contained herein, except that the amount of the monthly rental payment 

shall be negotiable prior to the commencement of each five (5) year option. 

5. RENTAL:  As rent for the Premises TENANT agrees to pay to LANDLORD 

without deduction, set-off or demand, the total sum of Eighty-Five Thousand, One 

Hundred Four Dollars ($85,104.00) annually for the initial term of this Lease payable in 

equal advance monthly installments of seven thousand, ninety-two dollars ($7,092.00), 

beginning on the first day of March 2023,  for first month’s rent and continuing monthly 

thereafter for the first three years of this Lease.  The annual rent beginning on March 1, 

2026 will be Ninety-Two Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($92,196.00).  The 

annual rent beginning on March 1, 2029 will be Ninety-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred 

Eighty-Eight Dollars ($99,288.00).  All annual rent will be paid in monthly installments 

calculated in the same fashion for subsequent terms as the initial term. 

6. OWNERSHIP AND POSSESSION:   LANDLORD covenants that LANDLORD 

is lawfully seized of the Premises and has full right and power to enter into this Lease for

[...]

Scope includes attending the preconstruction meeting/preparation, 

post construction closeout documentation and RPR manager oversite. There is additional 

scope for a second RPR onsite for eight (8) regular hours per day and one (1) hour OT 

hour onsite per day during construction for four hundred thirty-five (435) calendar days 

or approximately 75% of the project construction duration. Scope also includes fee for 

drive time, mileage to/from Wichita/Dodge City (typically on Monday and Friday of each 

week) for two (2) RPRs for the time frames noted along with travel expenses for meals